
Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 29.04.2025 14:00:00
Tech Opening date: 29.04.2025 14:30:00
Created On: 12.04.2025 03:25:39

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
Sub : Service Contract for Lifting & Lowering of Borewell pump sets during breakdowns & Re-winding of Motors at
BEML Ltd, Mysore complex.( 2 years )

DETAIL SCOPE, TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AS PER ATTACHED IN COLLABORATION FOLDER.

Please refer to the Tender Documents attached for details of   EMD payable

Please refer to the Tender Documents  uploaded as attachments in the Collaboration Folder which can be
accessed by clicking on the link 'Collaboration Bid Invitation 6300039440
below.

Please upload the  any technical documents in the Collaboration Folder.

You are requested to upload only Technical Details in the Collaboration Folder and submit the commercial details in
Item Data only.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in ""Bidders Remarks"" column under Item Data.

You are requested to mention ABOVE or BELOW in item data while quoting.
without which it will be rejected.

*************************



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / *

Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.
Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID   : admin.srm@beml.co.in

Please contact Shipping  Dept. for any technical clarification Phone No. 2400211/375 and for commercial
clarification  Materials Department   phone number: (0821) 2400225 / 2400253
E-mail ID : mohankumar.s@bemlltd.in & elavalagan.l@bemlltd.in

Please mention contact person, phone no. & mail. ID of the bidder.
Attachments:

TENDER_DOCUMENT

TERMS AND CONDITION

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 Contract-Lifting & Lowering
of Borewells

 00:00:00  

Item long text:
SERVICE CONTRACT FOR LIFTING & LOWERING OF SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SETS ANDREWINDING OF
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SETS IN BEML MYSORE (PERIOD OF 2 YEARS)ALL AS PER SCOPE OF WORK
AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS FOLLOWS<(>,<)>PERIOD OF Contract: TWO year from the date of
release of Purchase Order.List of service1. Lifting of submersible pump set from  bore well2. Lowering of
submersible pump set in to the bore well3. Re winding of 5HP Pump-motor4. Re winding of 7.5HP
Pump-motorSCOPE OF WORK AND GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SERVICE
CONTRACT<(>,<)>The scope of this service contract covers Lifting & Lowering ofsubmersible pump sets
servicing/reconditioning, repairs/replacement ofspare  parts. Whatever necessary / applicable covering over
submersiblepump sets at Mysore complex the details are as followsNote:1) Service required: AS &
WHENTERMS & CONDITIONS.1)The firm has to  quote split price for the following items separately.i)a. Lifting
of submersible pump set.  b. Lowering of submersible pump set.ii) Re winding of 5HP submersible pump setiii)
Re winding of 7.5HP submersible pump setiv)List of Spares involved for conditioning as per list
enclosed.However the payment will be made to the extent of spares used dulycertified by BEML.2) The firm
should depute their personnel for attending lifting &lowering operation against calls as and when required
without any delayand arrange for rectifications of the problems.3 The break down submersible pump sets
forrewinding purpose shall beallowed to take to firms works shop duly making joint inspection by BEML& firm
and observing gate formalities. 4) Contractors should bring necessary lifting tackles, tools<(>,<)>instruments
etc#required for lifting/lowering of pump sets.5) Flat cables, rusted/damaged GI pipes specials required
forreplacement will be supplied by BEML and labours towards replacement ofabove items should be included in
the rates quoted for lifting orlowering. 6) Old replaced items shall be returned back to BEML along withrepaired



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

pump set and handed over to user department and get thecertification for the payment. 7) All the personnel
deputed for the subject work are to be coveredunder risk insurance cover. Not with standing the coverage of risk
insurance for the personnel working for the subject work, (An under   taking has to be given by the firm as per
the standard format for taking the responsibilities of all the personnel working under them   in case of any
accidents) . 8) BEML will not responsible for payment of any compensation to the    personnel for injuries in case
of accident under any circumstances. 9) The contract shall be for a period of TWO YEARS from the date
ofrelease of purchase order.10) The firm shall be responsible for any damage/pilferage/shortage   during the
servicing. If any loss or damage the firm shall make goodsuch loss with in the reasonable time.11) Incase of any
dispute or difference arising at any time betweenBEML  and  firms (contractor) in respect of this service contract,
thedecision of the Asst General Manager, Purchase Mysore, shall be finaland binding on the firm.12) Tenderers
are advised to visit the site and acquaint themselves withsite conditions and to have detailed study of scope of
work before  submitting the offer. Tenders special attention is invited to the    fact that no extra claims will be
entertained later on the grounds   of ignorance or otherwise of the conditions later which the workhasto be
executed.13)100% payment will be made after completion of work duly certified byofficer incharge / Asst Gen
Manager,Civil maintenance department.14) Firm has to quote price for the  probable  spares as per the
serviceline only.15) The mode of measurement/ payment will be based on the actual workinvolved.

2 Lifting of borewell pump
set

10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

3 Lowering of borewell pump
set

10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

4 Re winding of 5HP Pump
Motor

8  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Discount on Basic %

5 Re winding of 7.5HP Pump
Motor

2  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

6 MOTOR SPARE  00:00:00  

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

7 Motor coupling 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

8 Thrust Bearing Plate 30  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

9 Motor Bearing Bush(lead
bronze)

30  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 5 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

10 Thrust Bearing Fix
Segment

30  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

11 Stud Nut Lower flange 50  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

12 Flat  Cable(2.5mm) 120.000  M

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

13 Bearing housing upper 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

14 Bearing Housing Lower 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

15 Motor Base 10  NO

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 6 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

16 Upper Flang Stud Ring 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

17 Lower Flang Stud ring 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

18 Rotor Sleeves upto 7.5 HP 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

19 Thrust Bearing fix
segments upto 7.5 HP

30  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

20 Rubber cap 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 7 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

21 Stud nut upper flange 50  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

22 stator lock 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

23 Drain plug 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

24 Oil seal 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

25 Pump & Motor Key 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

26 Adapter 10  NO



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 8 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

27 Rubber grommet 10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

28 Circlip T.B. Block 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

29 Sand guard upto 7.5 HP 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

30 PUMP SPARES  00:00:00  

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

31 Adapter 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 9 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

32 impeller 60  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

33 Shaft sleeves.(SS) 50  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

34 Bowl Bush BRonze 25  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

35 Rubber grommet 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

36 2.5 MM flat cable 120  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

37 Circlip T.B. Block 15  NO



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 10 / 15

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

38 Sand guard upto 7.5 HP 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

39 Bowl(Stage Caseing) 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

40 Discharge outlet 10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

41 Bowl L. Bush Rubber 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

42 Counter Thrust Bearing 25  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 11 / 15

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

43 SS Shaft per satge 40  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

44 Suction caseing strainer 10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

45 Pump half coupling 10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

46 Intermediate
Bush(Metal/rubber)

15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

47 Intermediate Shaft Sleeve 175  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 12 / 15

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

48 Adjusting  cap 5  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

49 Guide Vans(PP) 30  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

50 End Ring CI 17  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

51 NR Ring 10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

52 Top Washer 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

53 Impeller Neck Ring 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 13 / 15

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

54 Cable Guard 10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

55 Pump Support Strips 30  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

56 stud bolts & nuts-set 50  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

57 Key for Impeller 15  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

58 2" MS borewell clamp
SET

20.000  SET

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 14 / 15

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Discount on Basic %

59 2" MS borewell Cap 10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

60 2" Dia 2' length
GIpipe(both end thread)

10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

61 2"Dia GI collar 6"
length(Heavy duty)

25  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

62 6 1/2" MS borewell casing
pipe 1.8mm tk

15.000  M

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

63 6 1/2"  MS collar for casing
pipe

10  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:YMN/COMMON
SERIVICE/BOREWELL/2025
Bid invitation number:6300039440

Bid invitation

      Page 15 / 15

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

64 NRV Body up 7.5 hp 15  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

65 LN Screw 10  NO

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %


